Nabha Power Limited

Regd. Office: PO Box No. 28, Near Village Nalash, Rajpura, Punjab 140401,

INDIA, CIN: U40102PB2007PLC031039

Addendum-II

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Ref Document: Notice for Inviting Tender from experienced parties 1) NPL/ADMIN/GREENBELT/08 - Maintenance Services for Green belt and Landscape at NPL Plant, 2) NPL/ADMIN/CANTEEN/09— Canteen Services at NPL Plant, 3) NPL/ADMIN/SECURITY/10 — Security Services at NPL Plant.

The Tender for Security services has been published and Bidders can download the tender document on the website (http://etender.procuretiger.com) and submit their response as per schedule provided below.

1) NIT No.: NPL/ADMIN/SECURITY/10: Tender Published on 04th Sep 2020.

S.No.	Description of Scope	Last date of Submission of Clarification by Bidders	Response of Clarification by NPL	Last date for Bid submission	Bid Opening date
1.	Annual Contract for Providing Security Services for Nabha Power Limited	10 th Sep 2020	11 th Sep 2020	15 th Sep 2020	16 th Sep 2020

The Bidders are required to make an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs 6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs fifty thousand only) by way of a Demand Draft (DD) / RTGS / *Bank Guarantee (BG)** in favour of Nabha Power Limited payable at Rajpura/Chandigarh. EMD shall remain valid for a period of thirty (30) days beyond the original Bid validity period as provided by the Bidder in Annexure III.

The EMD shall be refunded to unsuccessful/disqualified Bidders within fifteen (15) days from the date of the award of Contract to the Successful Bidder. The EMD of the Successful Bidder shall be returned within 15 days from the receipt of Performance Bank Guarantee under the Contract. EMD amount for MSME Bidders is 3,25,000/ - (Rupees Three lakh twenty five thousand only). Bidders who will submit 'MSME certificate' shall be considered as MSME Bidders.

^{*} In case of bank guarantee, the BG will be valid until 30th Nov, 2020. The BG draft is enclosed for your information.

^{**} BG format enclosed.

For any other information, kindly contact the undersigned:

Head-Procurement, Nabha Power Limited, Near Village Nalash, Rajpura,

Punjab-140401 Tel: +91-1762-277267, Extension: 267, Fax: +91-1762-277256

Note: For more updates Bidders are advised to visit https://etender.procuretiger.com.

PROFORMA FOR EMD BANK GUARANTEE

(To be used in case Bidder is submitting the EMD in the form of a BG) (To be on non-judicial stamp paper of appropriate value as per Stamp Act relevant to place of execution.)

Bank Guarantee No.: Date:						
To, Head Procurement, Nabha Power Limited, Near Village Nalash, PO Box 28, Rajpura -140401, Punjab, India.						
Dear Sir,						
In accordance with your Bid Document no:, M/s						
As an irrevocable bank guarantee against Earnest Money Deposit for an amount of \mathbb{Z} Only valid until and including the 30^{th} November 2020 or any extension thereof, required to be submitted by the Bidder as per the Bid Document for participation in the said bidding whose amount is liable to be forfeited on the happening of any contingencies mentioned in the Bid Document.						
We, the						
The guarantee shall be irrevocable, unconditional and shall remain valid until and including the 31st Oct,2020.						
If any further extension of this guarantee is required, the same shall be extended to such required period on receiving instructions from M/s (Bidder's name) on whose behalf this guarantee is issued.						
This Bank Guarantee shall be governed by the laws of India.						
In witness whereof the Bank, through its authorised officer, has set its hand and stamp on this day of20 at						
This Bank Guarantee shall be operative in our Rajpura/Chandigarh branch.						
Witness:						
(Signature)	Signature)					
(Name)	Name)					
(Office Address)	Designation with Bank Stamp)					
Date:						

Note:

- The Stamp Paper shall be in the name of the guarantee issuing Bank.
 Power of Attorney No., Name and Designation of the executant along with bank stamp shall be inserted